Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00001A9
This is to certify:
That the RPM sensor
with type designation(s)
FA
Issued to
NORIS Automation GmbH
Nürnberg, Bayern, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature D
Humidity B
Vibration B
EMC A
Enclosure B (IP66...IP68)
Issued at Hamburg on 2018-01-29
This Certificate is valid until 2023-01-28.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Jens Dietrich
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-007084-5
Certificate No: TAA00001A9
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Type designation key:
FA (1) (2) – (3) (4) – (5)
(1):
H  : One channel Differential-Hall system
J  : One channel inductive system
R  : One channel quick inductive system
RW: One channel quick inductive system with +/- output
HZ : Two channel Differential-Hall system, Q2 to Q1 is 90° phase shifted
HD : Two channel Differential-Hall system, galvanically isolated
HQ : Two channel Differential-Hall system, 4 outputs (Q1/2_N is inverted to Q1/2)
HS : Two channel Differential-Hall system, Q2 to Q1 is 90° phase shifted, Q3 status signal
(2):
11 : Sensor tube: Brass
12 : Sensor tube: Stainless Steel with LED
13 : Sensor tube: Stainless Steel
(3):
xx : Nominal length of the sensor: 60mm to 200mm
(4):
xx : Thread type
(5):
A  : DIN43650-A pin connector
C  : MIL 14-5PN VG95234 pin connector
E  : Euro M12x1 pin connector
H1: DIN72585 Bajonett
X  : Cable up to 10m length
Application/Limitation
The Type Approval covers hardware listed under Product description. When the hardware is used in